

SLP(C)No. 3183 OF 2004  
ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3183/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 in RSA 3602/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHD. JUBER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BADRI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the principal plea which needs consideration is that the agreement forming the basis of the suit runs into 2 pages and first page of the agreement was changed.

Send for the records of the Trial Court and then list for hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master